
年度別料金表（税込み）  青海区域 

 

令和４年度 

基本料金 

（１か月につき） 

従量料金 

（１㎥につき） 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 759円 

11.0 円 78.1 円 

20mm 836円 

25mm 913円 

30mm 1,133 円 

40mm 1,408円 

50mm 2,288円 

75mm 3,729円 

100mm以上 5,786円 

 

 

令和５年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 7１5円 

22.0 円 75.9 円 

20mm 869円 

25mm 1,034円 

30mm 1,463円 

40mm 2,013円 

50mm 3,773円 

75mm 6,655円 

100mm以上 10,780 円 

 

 

令和６年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 671円 

33.0 円 73.7 円 

20mm 902円 

25mm 1,155 円 

30mm 1,793円 

40mm 2,618円 

50mm 5,258円 

75mm 9,581 円 

100mm以上 15,774 円 

 
 
 
 



令和７年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 627円 

44.0 円 71.5 円 

20mm 946円 

25mm 1,276円 

30mm 2,123円 

40mm 3,223円 

50mm 6,754円 

75mm 12,518円 

100mm以上 20,768 円 

 

 

令和８年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 594円 

55.0 円 69.3 円 

20mm 990円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,453円 

40mm 3,839円 

50mm 8,250円 

75mm 15,455 円 

100mm以上 25,762 円 

 

 


